
, [3 aa a8 0q#' UNITED STA1 ES

' ^ ; ,. . c I' g. NUCLE AR REGULATORY COMMISSION
" - 2 WASHWG10N. D C,20S555i,

D|f|I s
l %,
l *..,*

| JAN 15 F"
|

|

Data Computer Corporation of America
ATIN: Thomas Hutchens
P.O. Bnx 2665
Columbia, Maryland 21045

Dear Mr. Hutchen,:

I Subject: Modi fication No. 7 to Task Order No. 006
Under Contrac t No. NRC-39-89-133

i This confirms verbal authorization provided to Mary Doyle, DCCA, from
Deborah Boyd, of my :,ta f f, on Friday, January 4, 1991, tc commence work
under the subject task order.

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) authorize overtime support (22
hours _x premium rate of $11.22) in accordance with FAR Clause 52.222-2,
Payment for Overtime Premiums (APR 1984), (2) increase the task order
ceiling amount, and (3) provide incremental funding in the amount of
$598.48. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Overtime is authorized for data entry operators for the purpose of
entering T&A data into the NRC Payroll System. The contractor shall
provide two(2) data entry operators to work 8 hours on Saturday,
January 5, 1991 at the Maryland National Ba d Building and shall
provided one(1) data entry operator to work 3 hours on Monday evening,
January 7,1991 and 3 hours on Tuesciay evening, January B.1991.

|
Therefore, the total number of hours authorized for overtime ender the
subject task order to-date are 450 hours.

| 2. The third paragraph of the definiti7ation letter is revised to reed as
' follows:

'

" Task Order No. 06 shall be in effect from February 1, 1989 through
April 30, 1991 with a total cost ceiling of $375,404.22. The amount of

,

$349,125.92 represents the total estimited reimbursable costs and the
| amount of $26,278.30 represents the fixed tee."
|

| 3. The fourth paragraph, first sentence, of the definitization letter is
revised to read as follows:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is
$375,402.88 of which the amount of D49,124.68 represents the total

,

| ref mbursable costs and the amount of $26,278.20 represents the fixed
! fee."
|

9101310215 910117
PDR CONTR
NRC-39-89-133 PDR



_ . . ___ _ _. _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ __

W

'

.

-2-

i

Accounting Data for this Modification No. 7 to Task Order No. 06 are as
'

,

follows:
l

B&R No.: 110-20-63-250
'

FIN No. D1920-1
APPN No.: 31X0200.110
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: 5598.48

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.'

Please indicate your acceptance of this Modification No. 7 to Task Order No.
06 by having an of ficial, authorized to bind your organization, execute
three copies of this document in the space-provided and return two copies to
the Contract Administrator. You should retain the third copy for your

,

records.

If you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact
Deborah Boyd, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-7125.

4

Sincerely,

t w?t- '0b
Sharon Bell, Contracting Of ficer
Contract Administration Branch No. 2 -

Division of Contracts and
Property Management

Office of Administration

ACCEPTE0:

e:w,, [ [d/ M
NAME

,

EtEc o Tn/E Vla E PEE 6 t Df All
TITLE

JRA|UAL'f 17,1991
OATE

cc: U.S. Small Business Administration j

Baltimore District Of ficer
10 N. Calvert Street-
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 j

!

|
'

l

4

I

l

/
!

. . _ - .. . - - .- . . . . . - - - -..- -. . .-


