
. - . _ _ . . _ _ - _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ - _ _ - _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___

..

p esage,

[f h, UNITED STATESo
g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION.

u j wAcniwotow, o. c. rosss

4 - A...../ |
1

,

1

Data Computer Corporation of America i

ATTN: Thomas Hutchens
P.O. Box 2665
Columbia, Maryland 21045

Dear Mr. Hutchens:

Subject: Modification No. 8 to Task Order No. 06
Under Contract No. NRC-39-89-133

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) increase the level of effort as
described in the attached Statement of Work, (2) authorize overtime support
(128 hours x' premium rate of $11.78) in accordance with FAR Clause 52.222-2,
Payment for Overtime Premiums (APR 1984), (3) extend the period of
performance through January 31,1992,-(4) increase the contract ceiling-
amount, and (5), provide-incremental funding in the amount of $127,401.52.
Accordingly|-the following changes are hereby made: .

1, ' Overtime-is authorized for data entry operators for the purpose of
-entering T&A data into the NRC Payroll. System and entering NRC
accounting records into the IFMIS System. The contractor shall provide |

-

-data entry operators to_ work overtime for the period February 1, 1991
through_ March.15, 1991. q

Therefore, the' total' number of hours authorized for overtime under the -
subject task order to-date are 578 hours.

2. The third ~ paragraph of the definitization_ letter for this task order is 1
revised to read as follows:

'

- -!
" Task Order No. 06 shall be in ef fect from February 1,1989 through - 1

'

January 31,,1992 with a total cost' celling of $683,582.62. The amount
of $635,803.50 represents the total estimated reimbursable costs and !
the amount of $47,779.12 represents the fixed fee."

As a-result of this extension through' January 31', 1991, the level of
-

effort'for regular hours for this task order is hereby increased by-
16,000 hours from 20,562 to 36,562 hours. j,

q

,

I

'

9102150105 910205
PDR CONTR
NRC-39-89-133 PDR|. ,

, . ., . w -. . . . . . . .. .-..-._a.-. - . - - . - - . - . . . . . . - .-._:.-.....:-.



.
,

|

1

-2-

'

3. The fourth paragraph, first sentence, of iSe definitization letter is
irevised to read as follows:
.

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is
$502,804.40 of which the amount of $467,608.09 represents the total
reimbursable costs and the amount of $35,196.31 represents the fixed
fee."

4. The total number of regular hours and overtime hours currently
established under this task order are as follows-

|

1

Regular Hours Overtime Hours

Basic 10,500 ,

Mod. No. I 16 !

Mod. No. 2 + 230 (
'

18 + 12Mod. No. 3 -

Mod. No. 4 - 150 +100 :

+10,000 +300 |

Mod. No. 5 |

Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7 + 22 i

+128 !Mod. flo. 8 +16,000 -

TOTAL: 36,562 578

Accounting Data for this Modification No. 8 to Task Order No. 06 are as ;

follows:

B&R No.: 110-20-63-250
APPN.No.: 31X0200,110
FIN No.: 01920-1
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $127,401.52- !

l

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged. ;

i

Please indicate your acceptance of this Modification No. 8.to Task Order No.
06 by having an of ficial, authorized to bind your organization, execute
three copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to ,

the' Contract Administrator. You should retain the third copy for your 'j
records.

.
,

!.

!

3

<

L ,

. -- - . - . _ . . .. a



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ,

.

.

<.
.

-3-

If you have any questions regarding this subject modification, please
contact Deborah Boyd, Contract Administration on (301) 492-7125.

Sincerely,

Ub
Sharonkil,ContractingOfficer

i

Contract Administration Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

Attachment:
As stated

ACCEPTED:

/G /ew s ( /h Td h ,
'NAME

DEGU YWE VI) i

TITLE *

c?/5/9 /
~

DATE

cc: U.S. Small Business Administration
Baltimore District Office
10 No. Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

.

I

-



. _ . --. _ .- . .

.

*o .

,

STATEMENT OF WORK
MODIFICATION NO. 8 TO TASK ORDER NO. 06

UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-39-89-133

Descr_1ption of Work

The contractor shall provide data entry support using " Data General" CRT
terminals located in the Maryland National Bank Building, Bethesda,
Maryland, for the purpose of entering NRC payroll information into the
payroll system and entering NRC accounting records into the IFMIS. The
payroll data will be entered from the following forms:

NRC Form 704 - Time and Attendance
Approx. 3700 bi weekly

CFC-840-Year - Combined Federal Campaign .

Approx. 2500 annually J

Form 2809 - Health Benefits i

Approx. 1000 annually
'

The volume of data for entering accounting records is approximately 400,000
documents per year, with each document containing an average of 100
characters.

The contractor shall verify that all data submitted by NRC has been entered
accurately.

Level of Effort

The increased level of ef fort is estimated to be 16,000 regular hours and
128 overtime hours for data entry support. ,

Oeliverables

The contractor shall provide Data Entry Support for approximately 128 hours
of overtime hours being February 2,1991.approximately 12,000 regular hours
for the period May 1, 1991 through January 31, 1992, and approximately 4,000
regular hours for the period February 4,1991 through January 31, 1992.

Period of Performance

The period of-performance for the subject task order shall be through
January 31, 1992.

,
,

, - , - - - , . 2=y .
.


