
.

**"" 3 RECEIygD JUL 0
gg

(${h~ /
# J B UNITED STATES

g[ ! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION '

g v ,# WASHINGTON, D.C. 2055W1

.....
3g 2 51993 f

,

Data Computer Corporation of America
Attn: Thomas Hutchens i

'Executive Vice President
P.O. Box 2665
Columbia, MD 21045 '

;

Dear Mr. Hutchens: j

Subject: Modification No. 6 to Task Order No.10 under Contract No.
NRC-39-89-133

,

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a downward adjustment of
the Task Order ceiling amount to reflect completion of the subject Task Order.

'Therefore, in accordance with Section G.6, entitled, " Task Order Procedures,"
of the subject contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 6 to Task
Order No. 10.

The Cost Ceiling associated with performance of this Task Order is hereby
decreased from $66,391.01 by $3,403.57 to $62,987.44. The total estimated
reimbursable cost amount of $62,163.87 is decreased by $3,403.57 to
$58,760.30. The fixed fee amount of $4,227.14 remains unchanged.

Total deobligation amount in FY93: $ 2,512.52 '

(Task Order funded for $65,500.00, actual ceiling $66,391.01. The obligated
amount is $65,500.00, therefore $3,403.57 represents the actual decrease in
the ceiling and $2,512.52 represents the actual deobligated amount.)

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations: $62,987.44
_

Accounting data for this modification is as follows: |

B&R No.: 310-20-615-202 ,

'

Job Code: 0-1920-3
BOC: 2542 ,

APPN No.: 31X0200.310

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three (3) copies '

of this document in the space provided and returning two (2) copies to the >

Contract Administrator identified below.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Management i-

ATTN: Jeanne Cucura, P-902 -

Washington, DC 20555
1

b9308110391 930625
PDR CONTR (NRC-39-89-133 PDR.

.- .



'.;;..

'.

.-

Contract No. NRC-39-89-133
Mod. No. 6, Task Order No. 10
Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this modification should be addressed to Jeanne
Cucura, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-8296.

Sincerely,

Mary Jo M tia, Contracting Officar
Contract Administration Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

Accepted: Mod. 6, T.O. No. 10

fdm dl&w
Name

Executive Vice President
Title

July 8, 1993

Date
,

;

!

_

1

l
I

.

-

l
- . ._



-. .

i

,

*

'07/26/93' PROCUREMENTS AWARDED IN THE LAST THREE WEEKS PAGE 26 '

NEW AWARDS ARE SHOWN AS MOD 00
CONTRACT NUMBER MOD NUMBER TITLE EXECUTED
39-89-133-010. 06' TASK ORDER NUMBER 10 - DATA ENTRY SUPPORT FOR 07/08/93 ,

DIVISION OF SECURITY
a30
%1
' O
O
-c.
bs .

,

k

I

6 .. . . , _ . _ . . . . . ......_. a._. _.. _._._c_..,. . _ . . . _ . . . _ . _ , . . . . , . . . , _ . . _ _ . . , _ . . ~ _ _ . - . . . . . - . .. _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - . ._._-. . _ . . . , _ . . _ . . . . . - - - . _ _ -


